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Form. P ()d DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read
 
Application And
 BUll JHNG INSPEe--lLON 

Permit Number: 101393 Notes, If Any, 
AIt?ched 

This is to certify that F I ! ~. ~ \ 

has permission to - I I r I .. 1 • I 

AT 50 PAYSON ST 
J,l F j __.• 

provided that the person or persons, fi ting this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of M~in es of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and us, res, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be
 
and grade if nature of work requires
 procured by owner before this build·
 
such information.
 ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. 

Appeal Board 

Other 
Depanment Name 

PENALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CAR 

_ 



Original Receipt 

20 

Received from 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $ _ BUilding Fee: _ 

Permit Fee $, _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: _---.:---=:: _ 

Building (lL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 

Other -' • ~ :'1­

CBL: •• T_ • 

Check #: _ Total Collected $__-=--_ 

No work is to be started until pe,rmit issued.
 
Please keep original receipt for your records.
 

Taken by: .!..- _ 

WHITE· Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW· Office Copy 
PINK· Permit Copy 



CRL:hsue Dale:Permit No:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
066A B00900 I i 0-1 J9J389 Congress Street, 0410 I Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

/ 
DE - 3 

City of Portland 
CERTIFICATION 

l hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work i~ authorized by the owner of record and thaI 
rhave been authorized by the owner 10 make this applicalion as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable 10 

such permit. 

Locatioo of Constructioo: 

50 PAYSON ST 

Busilless )'lame: 

usseelBUYH's Name 

Put Un: 

2 unit residential - wlDetached 
Garage 

Proposed Project Descriprioll: 

Demolish! Remove~x~Garage 

It'(t- V ·+-~ 

Permit Takeo By: /O.le Applied For:
 

Idobson , I 1/08/20 I0
 

TOOHEY JOHN F & YASELIS J T 

Contractor NaDle: 

Greg Owen 

Phone: 

I 
Proposed IJsc:
 

2 unit residential - Demolish!
 
Remove "2Q: x~ Garage I
 

\~.1/r 2J .4-) 

I 

Pbone: 

50 PAYSON ST 
COlltnelor Address: 

OwllH AddN:ss: 

Pbone 

6 Cody Lane Lisbon falls 2075765009 

Permit Typo:: 

Demolitions - Building 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: CEO District: 

$40.00 $1,700.00 J 

FIRE DEPT: CJ Approved 

jJ (/to Denied 

Signature· 

PEDESTRL\N ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.Ay 

Action: 'Approved Approved w/~nd'lions Denied 
I . "_. 

Signalure:	 Daie: 

Zoning Approval 

INSPECTION: 
Use Group: TYPC:52 

5~L 

rRC/~~/"J 
Signature· .u;f'c. 

1.	 Th is permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building pennits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

J.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work .. 

PERMIT ISSUED 

Sped.1 Zone or Reviews 

1_ Shoreland 

rJ Wetland 

- Flood Zone 

U SubdiviSIon 

~ Site Plao 

7Auing Appeal 

II Variance 

e-! Miscellaneous 

I" Condilional Usc 

CJ Interprcllliion 

[" Approved 

~oric Presnvalion 

l~Not in DislTlcl or Landmark 

Does Not R~uLrc Review 

"I Requires Review 

L Approved 

r .' Approved w/ConditlOns 

~ Deni~ 0 
Dale; ~ 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK., TITLE	 DATE PI-IO E 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
J 89 Congress Street, 0410 I Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Perml! No: 

10-1393 

D~le Applied For: 

11/08/2010 

COl.: 

066A 8009001 

Localion or ConslruClion: 

50 PAYSON ST 

Owner Name: 

TOOHEY JOHN F & YASELIS J T 

Owner Addre.ss: 

50 PA YSON ST 

Phone: 

BlIsines.~ Name: Conlraclor Name: 

Greg Owen 

Con Iractor Add ress: 

6 Cody Lane Lisbon Falls 

Phone 

(207) 576-5009 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit T}'pe: 

Demolitions - Building 

Proposed Use: 

2 unit residential - Demolish! Remove 19.3 I' x 21.43' Garage 

Proposed Project Description: 

Demolish! Remove 19.31' x 21.43' Garage 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: I 1/08/20 10 

Ok to Issue: 1\11 
I) Please note that if you wish to remove an existing garage that is over your property lines and then want to rebuild it within the one 

year window, you will not be able to rebuild the structure over your property line(s). You must be able to show right title and 
interest in the property on which you will wanlto rebuild. You may be required to have a survey to assure thai your rebuilt 
structure is on your property. You are also limited to rebuild within only the original footprint, and you may not increse the size of 
the existing footprint. Your section of subm itted survey shows that the size of the existing garage is 19.3 I' by 21 .43'. 

2) Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to setbacks. If you are to demolish this structure on your own volition, you will 
only have one (I) year to replace it in the same footprint (no expansions), with the same height, and same use. Any changes to any 
of the above shall require that this structure meet the current zoning standards. The one (I) year starts at the time of removal. It 
shall be the owner's responsibility to contact the Code Enforcement Officer and notify them of that specific date. 

3) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. 

4) This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but 
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals. 

5) This property shall remain a two family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and 
approval. 

6) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jonathan Rioux Approval Date: 12/03/20 I0 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

2) Demolition permit only. No other consrruction activities allowed until a separate approved building permit is issued. The 
foundation hole shall be filled in and the site graded. 

Comments:
 

I 1/8/201 O-mes: The application states that the legal use is three dwelling units. I have confirmed that the legal use of the property is
 
two residential dwell ing units .• I lelt a message at bothe the owners and conrractors number - the conrr'~Gl~4r.:qi]~~ljtrl
 

he goofed - that the real number of units is two families, I will put a condition on the permil.
 o 
r'1F - 3 



4 

l\pplicanl name, address & teleph ne: 

-=oo; ~_--;...---

Current legal use: (i.e. garage, warehouse) 
If Vilcan I, wha t was the previous lise? --,;;"'''''­ __-..,.-...:::.. _ 

How long has It been vacant? ------"-------------------,.----\-".,:.'----__r'--------­

Project d escriplion: 

{Jrrfc R-g - Cd -- DO { 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Demolition call list. 

Demolition of a Structure 
Permit Application 

Location/Address of ConstnlctlOn:
 

Total Square Foorage of Proposed Structure
 

l00 -'000 
Owner: Telephone:Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: 

Charr# Block# l.ottl-

In order [Q be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the PlannJng and Devel nt Depar 1'Q 

will result in the automatic denial of your permit. ,,<::,-S 
<t> - c"v 

. . / c1~.~ 
m may 

request additional information poor [Q the Issuance of a pemul. For further Informauon or 10 down oad cOR~<'of}lfis form and 

Other applicatIons vwt (he Inspections DiviSion on-une at www.pQrtlandmalne.gov, or stop IJ)' the InsPt~iou~i?isionoffice, 
room 315 CilY RIll or call 874-8703. ~_O' 0\-( 

<;f~'({0~ 
1 hereby certify dlat I am rhe Owner of recold of the namcd pcoper!y, or Ihat Ihe owncr of record authorizes the proposed work and that r have 
been 'llllhorized by the owner to make {hiS appheation as his/her authorized agent. I agree 10 conform to all applicable laws of Ihis jurisdlCllon. 
In addition, if a permit for work described In Ihl. application is issued, I ~crlify thar the l.ude Official's authorized representative shall have Ih<.: 
authurity to enrer all areas covcred this permil at any reasonable hour 10 enforce the proviSIOns of the codes applicable 10 this pcrm.it 

Signarure of applicant: 

ou may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. 

Revised 10-17-08 -




Demolition Call List & Requirements 

SHe i\ddress: 5:'0 it{ tj>Od >l- 'fa S f'1t s tjoh'YOwn" 

..........
7 

---- Contractor: 0-('R''jStruc l:U re Type: _---'Gbo<-'J<...N ".+---=-;c.l7"'* U.ve'1 
Utility Approvals Number Contact NamefDate 

Central i\hine Power ~ 1-800-750-4000 f'/tJ~/e;.fI((. -(rtffh9)'Q{?
 
N ortl1ern Utilities t&i ~G..((.A.. f'\.1l1\.t-t ~S]7~7-8002ext6241 ,uo y'<.) 6/3D f\ .
 

Portland Water District 761-8310 Va rdq 1'((/' f!'«.thLr fie. }j5 f:/~
 
Dig Safe 1-888-344-.7El- prJ ~&(c,((/IGdtIJ t6/}6
 

Aite< calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 b\~~ne;;~~?,::e~L: r~infc~~~'~in / 

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891 

DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (c. t..,[erntr) 874-8822 

HIstoric Preservation 874-8726 

Fire Dispatcher	 874-8576 

DEP - Envuonmental (A.ugusta) 287-2651 

Additional Requirements 

1) Written notice to adJolning owners 

2) ,-\ photo of the stnlcmre(s) to be demol.ished 

3) .-\ plot plan or site plan of the property 

4) Certification from an asbestos abatement compa::y 

Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 construction cost, $10.00 per additional $1000.00 cost 

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling 
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated 
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467. 

U.S. fr." Region 1 - No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State nonfication to: 

Demo / Reno Clerk
 
US EP]\ Region I (SEA)
 
JFK Federal Building
 

Boston, [y[A 02203
 

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all 
required documentation. 

Signed:	 Date: _ 
o	 more informatioll or to download this form and ntha (lennit applic,ltions visit the IlIsp~ctiolls Division on 

our website' t ww,,...porthmdmaine.go . 
BUIlding Inspections 01l'1510n • J89 Congress Street· Portlaro, Maine 0-1 \01 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-87\6 • TIY (207) 874-8936 
R,,\'i,~fl l()- \ 7.0R 



ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION 

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
 
Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program
 

17 State House Station. Augusta. Maine 04333
 

Maine law requires the filing of this form with the Maline DEP prior to the demolition of any bUilding excep 
a s'ingle.family home. In additi'on, State and Federallaws require that buildings be inspected for asbesto~ 

mate,rials befo·re beinnln an renovation activities. 

Building owners are required to provide this notification of the demolition of a bUilding to the DEP at least 5 woli<in 
days prior to th,e demolilion. This notification is not required before the demolition of a s·il1gle-family residence or 
related structure (e.g., garage, shed, bam) It is also not required it previous notification of the demoli·tion has be( 
provided to the DEP as part of an asbestos abatement project notification. Demolition means the tearing down 0 

intentional burni'ng of a bUilding or part of a building. 

Prior to demolition or beginning renovation activities, building owners must detennine if there is any asbestos­
containing material's) 'ACM) in the building. An "asbestos inspection" by a DEP-licensed Asbestos Consultant is 
required for all buildings except single-family homes and residential buildings with 2-4 units built after 1980. In liel 
of an asbestos inspection, pre-1981 residential buildings with 2-4 units can be surveyed to identify possible ACM t 
someone knOWledgeable about ACM, such as a code enforcement officer or building inspector. If materials that 
may contain asbestos are found, then you can either assume they are ACM or hire a DEP-licensed Asbestos 
Consultant to test the materials. Use the Department's "Asbestos Inspection Form" (available online at 
www.maine.qov/dep/rwm/asbeslo .htm to determ,ine who may perform the inspection. 

Whenever more than 3 sguare feet or 3 linear feet of ACM is identified, the ACM m.ust be abated, in accordance w 
the Maine Asbestos Management R.egulations by a DEP-licensed Asbestos Abatement Contractor. This includes 
materials presumed to be ACM. Check www.maine.gov/dep/rwm!asbesto Index.htm for a listing of asbestos 
contractors. 

Prior to issuing a local demolition permit, the DEP requests that municipalities have applicants for municipal 
demolition permits complete this form and fax it to the DEP at 207-287-6220. Municipalities should not issue loca 
demolition permits jf the required asbestos inspection or survey has not been perfonned and identified ACM 
removed. 

Were regulated asbestos-containing bUi,lding ma·teria'is found? 0 yes ~no 





Yaselis Toohey 

50 Payson ST. apt # I 

207-773-5408 

11/5/1 0 

To whom may this concern:
 

Hi my nana is Yaselis and l' m writing this later to let you know about demolishing my old
 

Garage which sits on the 50 Payson ST prosperity, up the driveway. This structure has become 

an eye sore and it is unrepairable, so you will be seeing a dumpster next to it to place the debris. 

It might get a little bit noisy for a couple of days; we will take the proper precautions take it 

Down. I wi 11 greatly appreciate if no cars are park very close to the garage for safety issues. 

Thank you for bringing your attention to this matter. If anyone has any questions 

please don't hesitate to call me. I will give you 48 hours notice before we begin demolition, it 

will be sometime in the next two weeks. 

207 -773-5408 

thank you for being a good neighbor! 



property address' building description: 

o pre-1981 residential with 2-4 units 

tele hone: 

demolition contrac1or (name & address) 

demolition end dateiI 

o post-1980 residential with 2-4 units 
other: 

1 
tele hone. 
demolition start date' 

asbestos surveyfinspeffion performed by: \name & address) 

P+b't-t"(u'-i.[itr f/ro+e55rO¥1.t{ rcs l~
·S~O C(ju;1J{,V KI) >urnt :L oJe71r;(()O 
tele hone: - J')"7f.p () 0 1­

This demolition notification does not take the place of the Asbestos Project Notification if 
applicable 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORR 

FAX # 

rmNF Porm Revision 2009.<.loc 



katement 
- ~rOfeSSiOnalS 

590 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 773-1276 * Fax (207) 772-1203 

October 29,20 I0 

Yaselis Toohey 
50 Payson St 
Portland, Maine 04102-2851 

Dear Ms. Toohey; 

RE: SO Payson St, Portland, Maine 

Please accept this letter as a confirmation that Abatement Professionals was hired by Yaselis Toohey, to 
conduct a demolition impact survey for the garage located at 50 Payson St, Portland Maine. 

The object of this survey is to sample suspect materials that may contain asbestos before any renovations /
 
demolition is started.
 

The samples that were collected were shipped to EMSL in New Jersey where they were analyzed by a NVLAP
 
approved laboratory. All samples were found to contain NO asbestos.
 

Therefore, as of today the property has been cleared of any asbestos and ready for the next phase of
 
development.
 

If you have any questions please feel free to contact my office at 207-773-1276 ex 204.
 

Sincerely
 

Kyle Rickett 
Vice President 

Enclosures 

KR/ser 
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REAL ESTATE AS$ESSMENT RECORD - CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
a:U 
D:~ao 

LAND NOS. 

48-52 

STREET 

Payson 
BL~'I 

CARD NO. 

OF 

DEVELOPMENT !'lO. 

I, 
AREA DIST. 

,.. 
ZONE I:;: IBLOCK 

B 9 

LOT ItU 
a:cn 
:;llAl 
UO 

.. IMPROVINQ 

STATIC 

Iv 
SEMI·IMPROVEO 

PAVED 

J' I WATER 
'I 

SEWER 

1­
,----[ I -- ­ I LOW I i GAS 

~ . HVLLI .... l:a ELECTRICITY I 
::."" ........... , ALL UTILITIES 

I'...... 

RECOl'lD OF TAXPAYER 

-----------------!--­ . -_... I I [ 

-------------------------1-1 , '---I - .... ··~~TREET I TREND OF DISTRICT 

I I I I 
PROPERTY FACTORS 

YEAR BOOK PAGE TOPOGRAPHY \ IMPROVEMENTS 

I I 1 LEVEl 1./ 

TAXPAYER ADDRESS AND DESCRIPTION 

:-AND & SLOGS. PAYSON ST. #48-52 
ASSESSORS PLAN 66A-B-9 AREA 
5000 S.Q. FT. 

r1·wm~E ETHEL G 
50 PAYSON ST .. 
CITY 

DECLINING 

INCREASE DECREAS 

I WOODED I WASTE 

Co"" I I _u ITOTAL. I I I 

~I BLoGS. , 

TOTAL 

,g'9 

LOTeLK. 

DEPTH IFRONT FT. 
FACTOR PRICE 

UNIT 
PRICE 

SQ. FO. TO-FROM CH. 

DEPTH 

50. FO. TO-FROM CH. BLK. LOT 

LAND VALUE COMPUTATIONS AND SUMMARY 

LAND VALUE COMPUTATIONS AND SUMMARY 

I 

DIRT 

SIDEWALK ~ 
TILLABLE I PASTURE: 

ASSESSMENT RECORD 

01 LAND 2$­
~ _SLDGS. 

TOTAL 

~I 
LAND 

SLOGS. 

TOTAL 

LAND 

..... '"' .................... "' .... -r---j I;1 ::~::. 
I V..6.1 11J:' RIIII nINr:.~ 

LAND 

~I~s. 

FRONTACE 

+ 
19'9 

LOTBLK. 

DEPTH IrRONT FT. 
FACTOR PRICE 

UNIT 
PRICE 

SQ. FO. TO-FROM CH. 

C":.!'TH 

SQ. FT. TO-FROM CH. eLK. LOT 

LAND VALUE COMPUTATIONS AND SUMMARY 

LAND VALUEi- COMPUTATIONS AND SUMMARY 

I 
.f~ 

RONTAGE 

f'OTAL VALUE LAND AND BUILDINGS I 702 tJ I I T~~AL VALUE LAND AND BUILDINGS T I 

'OTAL VALUE LAND .1 I ::J.S() I I TOT"" ,,~'•••,~ , I' I 
'OTAL VALUE BUILDINGS 5' 70 TOTA_ ... __ 

FRO~ YEAR I I I I UNIT ~ ~FRONTF1"'1 )~ONTAGE PP.ICE. t9S1 19 ~RONTAGI!: DEPTH PRICE FACTOR PRICE i 19 19 I

"'t? .?~~~ /.:1""0 

I : I 'I I I!I ::::.1 I I
I TOTAL 

, I J:::~I I I 
feTAL VALUE l.AND . __ __ t._ . 1 J TOTAL VALUE l.AND ~ I I I I LAND I ' 

--------------11----1-1----I -j---f -- ­

'OTAL VALUE BUILDINGS 

SQ. FT. TO-FROM CH. 

'OTAL VALUE LAND AND BUI LDINGS 

(EAR 

(EAR 

(EAR 

SQ FO. TO-FROM CH. 

ORIG. COST 

SALE PRICE 

u.s. R. 5. 

_ TOTAL VALUE BUILDINGS I' , ell BLDGS. 

I I TOTAL VALUE LAND AND BUILDINGS I I--=­
IOTAI_ 

BLK. LOT I SO. FT. TO-FROM CH. BLK. LOT I LAND 

BLK. LOT I SQ. FT. TO-FROM CH. BLK. LOT I 01 --:::S. 

RENTAL I-T"'O"'T""...""L"-+-'----.......-+I------;.\ 
LAND 

EXPENSE -
~ BLOGS. 

NET TOTAL 

COLE L ... V£R·TRUMBL£CO.···o.:.nC'l"t. OHIO • ~ 
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